As at December 31, 2015, the Group had the following financial assets that were measured at fair value

separately presenting fair value hierarchy as follows:

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial assets measured at fair value

Investments in investment units -   426,645,531.60   -   426,645,531.60

Baht

Consolidated and separate financial statements

Valuation techniques and inputs to Level 2 valuation

The fair value of investments in investment units that are not listed on the Stock Exchange of

Thailand is determined by using the net asset value per unit as announced by the fund managers.

During the year, there were no transfers within the fair value hierarchy.

28. RECLASSIFICATION

The Group has reclassified and adjusted retrospectively certain accounts in the statement of income

and statement of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2014 to conform with the

presentation of the financial statements of this year consisted of:

141

  Before Reclassification/ After Before Reclassification/ After

reclassification/ adjusting reclassification/ reclassification/ adjusting reclassification/

adjusting adjusting adjusting adjusting

Statements of income

Cost of sales
(1,392,165,740.46)   (2,689,347.47)   (1,394,855,087.93)   (1,392,165,740.46)   (2,689,347.47)   (1,394,855,087.93)

Selling expenses
(131,438,365.12)   89,687.32   (131,348,677.80)   (131,438,365.12)   89,687.32   (131,348,677.80)

Administrative expenses
(43,499,714.80)   3,134,719.15   (40,364,995.65)   (50,403,431.33)   3,134,719.15   (47,268,712.18)

Tax expense
(9,598,533.41)   (107,011.80)   (9,705,545.21)   (9,598,533.41)   (107,011.80)   (9,705,545.21)

Statements of comprehensive income

Other comprehensive loss

Items that will never be reclassified to profit or loss

Defined benefit plan actuarial losses
-   (535,059.00)   (535,059.00)   -   (535,059.00)   (535,059.00)

Income tax relating to defined benefit plan actuarial losses
-   107,011.80   107,011.80   -   107,011.80   107,011.80

Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

Baht